
2018 Fat Salmon Results 
July 14, 2018 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at 3 miles with a wetsuit and no-wetsuit division. Overall results and results 

by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to navigate to the results you want to see. 

No Wetsuit Overall No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Wetsuit Overall Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

No Wetsuit Overall       

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

1 Jackson, Kevin Tacoma, WA 24 UC36 368P-0AY6Z M 1:16:37 

2 Wood, Nolan Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   M 1:16:41 

3 Nelson, Kirk Seattle, WA 48 PSM 3689-02KXZ M 1:18:59 

4 Nygren, Mats Woodinville, WA 52 PSM 3682-007EK M 1:20:12 

5 Wilson, Aaron Seattle, WA 39 UC36 368Y-0A29T M 1:20:12 

6 Kays, David Redmond, WA 51 PSM 3688-02MWB M 1:20:14 

7 Nepa, Angela Kailua, HI 27 KMSC 398X-09VFY F 1:21:18 

8 Kalas, Pamela Vancouver, BC 42 UC36 368V-07RW1 F 1:22:02 

9 Perfect, Brad Seattle, WA 28 OEVT   M 1:23:07 

10 Anderson, Frank Bellevue, WA 60 PSM 368R-09DE3 M 1:24:22 

11 Lischke, Jonathan La Jolla, CA 43 SDSM 448Y-03384 M 1:24:34 

12 Woare, Matthew Seattle, WA 44 PSM 3683-00260 M 1:24:39 

13 Bell, Alan Carnation, WA 68 PSM 368T-02KU0 M 1:24:51 

14 Ward, Jacqueline Washington, DC 30 L4S 108S-05U7W F 1:25:01 

15 Iyall, Andy Federal Way, WA 52 BWAQ 3680-088ZS M 1:25:18 

16 Nyweide, Justin Wellesley, MA 39 OEVT   M 1:25:23 

17 Harmer, Annelle Vancouver, BC 50 OEVT   F 1:26:12 

18 Chang, Marisa Seattle, WA 31 PSM 368U-03Z82 F 1:26:15 

19 Morrison, Jeff Shoreline, WA 32 PSM 368V-09C1P M 1:26:16 

20 Scott, John Seattle, WA 49 OEVT   M 1:26:31 

21 Courtney, Zena Tacoma, WA 59 PSM 368G-02M3K F 1:26:37 

22 Ruiter, Steve Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   M 1:26:54 

23 Portelance, Doug Redmond, WA 60 PSM 3689-02KWX M 1:27:30 

24 Schirmer, David Issaquah, WA 62 OEVT   M 1:28:29 

25 Pelham, Kathy Sammamish, WA 45 PSM 368X-09WSA F 1:28:35 

26 Braggin, Jacquelyn Seattle, WA 32 PSM 368B-03XXT F 1:28:39 

27 Nyweide White, Kristin Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   F 1:28:56 

28 Glezen, Paul Shoreline, WA 57 PSM 3688-02MJH M 1:28:59 

29 Haas, Jonathan Seattle, WA 51 DBST 368K-025ES M 1:29:17 

30 Barrett, Blake Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   M 1:29:48 
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No Wetsuit Overall       

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

31 Durban, Lars Snohomish, WA 61 PSM 368E-02KNC M 1:29:52 

32 Aubin, Alana Cambridge, MA 28 NEM 028E-07TSR F 1:30:17 

33 Fahey, Sean Highlands Ranch, CO 33 CMS 3285-01UXZ M 1:30:50 

34 Carlson, Jennifer Tumwater, WA   OEVT   F 1:30:58 

35 Sinclaire, Aeron Seattle, WA 62 UC36 3681-0ABW6 M 1:31:43 

36 Swalin, Jayme Seattle, WA 29 OEVT   F 1:31:59 

37 McGhee, Paul Issaquah, WA 56 UC36 368T-03NG5 M 1:32:05 

38 Hatton, Craig Seattle, WA 54 UC36 368H-09R0N M 1:32:45 

39 Egger, Anne Ellensburg, WA 44 UC35 358T-07GFR F 1:32:45 

40 Ferries, Jenny Seattle, WA 37 PSM 368W-08D22 F 1:32:49 

41 Tingey, Beth Shoreline, WA 40 UC36 368K-02MX9 F 1:32:57 

42 Nelson, Laura Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   F 1:33:17 

43 Hohmann, Benjamin Duvall, WA 40 PSM 368D-035UF M 1:33:18 

44 Scrivner, Craig Ellensburg, WA 52 EWCM 3586-02KG5 M 1:33:36 

45 Hoffman, Kristin Seattle, WA 23 OEVT   F 1:34:00 

46 Hao, Yawei Seattle, WA 28 DBST 368F-0A7R3 M 1:34:10 

47 Welch, Tim Boise, ID 49 PSM 368P-02C9N M 1:34:57 

48 Stonelake, Rhett Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   M 1:35:22 

49 Gaylor, Jonathan Seattle, WA 26 PSM 368D-0AH67 M 1:36:50 

50 Meyer, Michael Evans, GA 53 OEVT   M 1:37:12 

51 Winans, Amanda Seattle, WA 35 PSM 368J-07SWV F 1:37:14 

52 Ellis, Sarah Vancouver, BC 29 UC36 368U-0B5JG F 1:37:21 

53 Rueda, Guillermo Seattle, WA 37 PSM 368V-RUEDA M 1:37:55 

54 Bartlett, Wade Seattle, WA 58 OEVT   M 1:37:57 

55 Cowley, Richard Gig Harbor, WA 58 UC36 3681-0AYY6 M 1:38:13 

56 Santini, Lia Bothell, WA 29 OEVT   F 1:38:17 

57 Lockhart, Walker Seattle, WA 44 UC36 368U-HQ30M M 1:38:40 

58 Roberts, Sarah Seattle, WA 29 UC36 368S-09X8E F 1:38:45 

59 Wall, Mark Seattle, WA 29 OEVT   M 1:40:07 

60 Pratt, Gabriel Seattle, WA 30 UC36 368R-0B0AF M 1:40:47 

61 Cousins, Niv Newcastle, WA 49 DBST 368H-09WMJ M 1:41:12 

62 Schott-Bresler, Kayla Bellingham, WA 31 PSM 368Y-03ZSZ F 1:41:30 

63 Frambes, Mackenzie Lake Forest Park, WA 23 SBM 3383-09XB3 F 1:42:40 

64 Kempf, Annette Bellevue, WA 46 OEVT   F 1:42:49 

65 Christopher, Mary Portland, OR 43 UC37 3789-063XW F 1:42:52 
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No Wetsuit Overall       

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

66 Lucco, Elizabeth Bellevue, WA 52 PSM 368X-02KK5 F 1:43:06 

67 Bahner, Mollie Mercer Island, WA 39 OEVT   F 1:43:25 

68 Smith, Rondamarie Morton, WA 48 BWAQ 3685-02KGY F 1:43:38 

69 Camp, Stacey Seattle, WA 39 UC36 368E-04F86 F 1:43:47 

70 Shapiro, Adam Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   M 1:43:59 

71 Gipe, Rachel Portland, OR 30 OREG 3787-07SR2 F 1:44:13 

72 Svetz, Robert Seattle, WA 49 PSM 3686-087S8 M 1:44:13 

73 Shaw, Lucy Redmond, WA 60 PSM 368V-062U5 F 1:44:20 

74 Orem, Katherine Seattle, WA 26 OEVT   F 1:44:34 

75 Cortes, Kristina Dupont, WA 25 OEVT   F 1:44:43 

76 Bennett, James Cambridge, MA 43 NEM 028B-0AVJZ M 1:45:39 

77 Portelance, Dylan San Jose, CA 28 SMM 388Z-0AVWW M 1:45:45 

78 Galen, Ari Redmond, WA 48 OEVT   M 1:46:08 

79 Chappell, John Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   M 1:47:05 

80 Miller, Andy Kennewick, WA 65 TCAS 358X-04DDF M 1:47:10 

81 Peterson, Steve Poulsbo, WA 72 PSM 368Z-02KVC M 1:47:51 

82 Carlton, Brian Bothell, WA 68 PSM 368A-02KRU M 1:48:32 

83 Phillips, Alex Seattle, WA 31 PSM 3688-00000 M 1:48:38 

84 Zimmerman, Stephanie Seattle, WA 32 UC36 368D-0B2H0 F 1:48:59 

85 Mangel, Lisa Woodinville, WA 49 DBST 368F-09G4P F 1:49:04 

86 Weissman, Paul Seattle, WA 42 UC36 3680-05PA4 M 1:49:08 

87 Rayl, Johanna Chicago, IL 24 OEVT   F 1:50:01 

88 Murphy, Judd Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   M 1:52:42 

89 Moon, Sora Seattle, WA 28 PSM 368N-0ASS6 F 1:52:48 

90 Albright, Ryan Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   M 1:53:01 

91 Condotta, Robert Auburn, WA 55 BWAQ 3681-0AZWH M 1:53:46 

92 Pak, Melissa Vancouver, BC 34 0   F 1:54:24 

93 Houston, Jannine Woodinville, WA 46 OEVT   F 1:55:40 

94 Young, Jessica Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   F 1:55:55 

95 Bonds, Matthes Seattle, WA   OEVT   M 1:56:04 

96 Carter, Nicholas Seattle, WA 25 DBST 368N-0AWT4 M 1:56:11 

97 Mendez, Lani Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   F 1:56:33 

98 Hogan, Elizabeth Port Angeles, WA 57 PSM 368E-09SDR F 1:58:29 

99 Gipe, Dan Portland, OR 59 OREG 378J-061TS M 1:58:34 

100 Frambes, Kirk Lake Forest Park, WA 59 PSM 3686-06P9A M 1:59:37 
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No Wetsuit Overall       

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

101 Morris, Kathleen Seattle, WA 50 BWAQ 368Y-02KK4 F 2:03:38 

102 D'Alessandro, Gianluca Issaquah, WA 49 UC36 368P-0AXX5 M 2:05:35 

103 Shaffer, Kimberly Snoqualmie, WA 32 PSM 368G-08538 F 2:06:05 

104 Rodriguez, Heather Lakewood, CO 49 OEVT   F 2:07:49 

105 Devereaux, Martha Bainbridge Island, WA 59 PSM 368F-09MTR F 2:09:10 

106 Balazic, MarySue Lake Stevens, WA 51 PSM 3689-09NNC F 2:09:35 

107 Souder, Christopher Milton, WA 52 BWAQ 368B-07738 M 2:10:50 

108 Noffke, Wendy Puyallup, WA 45 BWAQ 368X-07NRX F 2:12:28 

109 Zakov, Daryl Mercer Island, WA 44 OEVT   M 2:12:29 

110 Murer, Kim Seattle, WA 32 OEVT   F 2:12:51 

111 Grunewald, Elliot Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   M 2:14:07 

112 Burge, John Seattle, WA 68 PSM 368E-05YP5 M 2:17:15 

113 Costello, Siobhan Seattle, WA 49 OEVT   F 2:19:39 

114 Ciliv, Sureyya Bellevue, WA 60 UC36 368C-WYF2X M 2:21:08 

115 Peterson, Alison Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   F 2:24:10 

116 Solero, Betty Seattle, WA 60 OEVT   F 2:25:02 

117 Nafikov, Rafael Seattle, WA 44 PSM 368U-09PY8 M 2:26:57 

118 Grubba, Adam San Diego, CA 30 OEVT   M 2:33:33 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS No Time 

F18-24 1 Hoffman, Kristin Seattle, WA 23 OEVT   1:33:59.23 

2 Frambes, Mackenzie Lake Forest Park, WA 23 SBM 3383-09XB3 1:42:39.47 

3 Rayl, Johanna Chicago, IL 24 OEVT   1:50:01.00 

F25-29 1 Nepa, Angela Kailua, HI 27 KMSC 398X-09VFY 1:21:16.91 

2 Aubin, Alana Cambridge, MA 28 NEM 028E-07TSR 1:30:15.91 

3 Swalin, Jayme Seattle, WA 29 OEVT   1:31:58.14 

4 Ellis, Sarah Vancouver, BC 29 UC36 368U-0B5JG 1:37:19.55 

5 Santini, Lia Bothell, WA 29 OEVT   1:38:15.66 

6 Roberts, Sarah Seattle, WA 29 UC36 368S-09X8E 1:38:44.48 

7 Orem, Katherine Seattle, WA 26 OEVT   1:44:33.26 

8 Cortes, Kristina Dupont, WA 25 OEVT   1:44:42.20 

9 Moon, Sora Seattle, WA 28 PSM 368N-0ASS6 1:52:47.22 

F30-34 1 Ward, Jacqueline Washington, DC 30 L4S 108S-05U7W 1:24:59.55 

2 Chang, Marisa Seattle, WA 31 PSM 368U-03Z82 1:26:13.98 

3 Braggin, Jacquelyn Seattle, WA 32 PSM 368B-03XXT 1:28:38.12 

4 Schott-Bresler, Kayla Bellingham, WA 31 PSM 368Y-03ZSZ 1:41:29.25 

5 Gipe, Rachel Portland, OR 30 OREG 3787-07SR2 1:44:11.52 

6 Zimmerman, Stephanie Seattle, WA 32 UC36 368D-0B2H0 1:48:58.26 

7 Pak, Melissa Vancouver, BC 34 OEVT   1:54:23.33 

8 Shaffer, Kimberly Snoqualmie, WA 32 PSM 368G-08538 2:06:03.62 

9 Murer, Kim Seattle, WA 32 OEVT   2:12:49.61 

10 Peterson, Alison Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   2:24:09.04 

F35-39 1 Carlson, Jennifer Tumwater, WA   OEVT   1:30:58.13 

2 Ferries, Jenny Seattle, WA 37 PSM 368W-08D22 1:32:47.78 

3 Nelson, Laura Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   1:33:16.13 

4 Winans, Amanda Seattle, WA 35 PSM 368J-07SWV 1:37:12.78 

5 Bahner, Mollie Mercer Island, WA 39 OEVT   1:43:23.94 

6 Camp, Stacey Seattle, WA 39 UC36 368E-04F86 1:43:46.44 

7 Mendez, Lani Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   1:56:31.58 

F40-44 1 Kalas, Pamela Vancouver, BC 42 UC36 368V-07RW1 1:22:01.41 

2 Nyweide White, Kristin Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   1:28:55.22 

3 Egger, Anne Ellensburg, WA 44 UC35 358T-07GFR 1:32:43.09 

4 Tingey, Beth Shoreline, WA 40 UC36 368K-02MX9 1:32:55.91 

5 Christopher, Mary Portland, OR 43 UC37 3789-063XW 1:42:51.12 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS No Time 

F40-44 6 Young, Jessica Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   1:55:54.25 

  Smith, Rebecca Seattle, WA 44 UC36 368T-0AYCH DNS 

F45-49 1 Pelham, Kathy Sammamish, WA 45 PSM 368X-09WSA 1:28:34.30 

2 Kempf, Annette Bellevue, WA 46 OEVT   1:42:47.51 

3 Smith, Rondamarie Morton, WA 48 BWAQ 3685-02KGY 1:43:37.30 

4 Mangel, Lisa Woodinville, WA 49 DBST 368F-09G4P 1:49:03.21 

5 Houston, Jannine Woodinville, WA 46 OEVT   1:55:38.71 

6 Rodriguez, Heather Lakewood, CO 49 OEVT   2:07:47.95 

7 Costello, Siobhan Seattle, WASHINGTON 49 OEVT   2:19:37.53 

  Cortani, Andrea Sequim, WA 47 PSM 368Y-09KS1 DNS 

  Hoover, Mignon Seattle, WA 45 PSM 368D-0B7U5 DNS 

F50-54 1 Harmer, Annelle Vancouver, BC 50 OEVT   1:26:11.10 

2 Lucco, Elizabeth Bellevue, WA 52 PSM 368X-02KK5 1:43:04.52 

3 Morris, Kathleen Seattle, WA 50 BWAQ 368Y-02KK4 2:03:36.59 

4 Balazic, MarySue Lake Stevens, WA 51 PSM 3689-09NNC 2:09:33.09 

  Ogle, Jennifer Seattle, WA 51 PSM 368Z-02MJ3 DNS 

F55-59 1 Courtney, Zena Tacoma, WA 59 PSM 368G-02M3K 1:26:35.91 

2 Hogan, Elizabeth Port Angeles, WA 57 PSM 368E-09SDR 1:58:28.04 

3 Devereaux, Martha Bainbridge Island, WA 59 PSM 368F-09MTR 2:09:08.84 

F60-64 1 Shaw, Lucy Redmond, WA 60 PSM 368V-062U5 1:44:18.91 

2 Solero, Betty Seattle, WA 60 OEVT   2:25:00.64 

  Lippold, Mary Seattle, WA 62 PSM 368W-UWNE0 DNS 

M18-24 1 Jackson, Kevin Tacoma, WA 24 UC36 368P-0AY6Z 1:16:35.66 

M25-29 1 Perfect, Brad Seattle, WA 28 OEVT   1:23:05.96 

2 Hao, Yawei Seattle, WA 28 DBST 368F-0A7R3 1:34:08.90 

3 Gaylor, Jonathan Seattle, WA 26 PSM 368D-0AH67 1:36:49.30 

4 Wall, Mark Seattle, WA 29 OEVT   1:40:06.25 

5 Portelance, Dylan San Jose, CA 28 SMM 388Z-0AVWW 1:45:45.00 

6 Carter, Nicholas Seattle, WA       1:56:10.31 

M30-34 1 Morrison, Jeff Shoreline, WA 32 PSM 368V-09C1P 1:26:14.76 

2 Fahey, Sean Highlands Ranch, CO 33 CMS 3285-01UXZ 1:30:48.08 

3 Pratt, Gabriel Seattle, WA 30 UC36 368R-0B0AF 1:40:45.91 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS No Time 

M30-34 4 Phillips, Alex Seattle, WA 31 PSM 3688-00000 1:48:36.74 

5 Grubba, Adam San Diego, CA 30 OEVT   2:33:31.77 

  Paige, Jonathan Bellevue, WA 30 OEVT   DNS 

M35-39 1 Wilson, Aaron Seattle, WA 39 UC36 368Y-0A29T 1:20:12.00 

2 Nyweide, Justin Wellesley, MA 39 OEVT   1:25:21.68 

3 Barrett, Blake Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   1:29:46.95 

4 Stonelake, Rhett Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   1:35:21.01 

5 Rueda, Guillermo Seattle, WA 37 PSM 368V-RUEDA 1:37:53.78 

6 Albright, Ryan Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   1:52:59.78 

7 Grunewald, Elliot Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   2:14:06.15 

M40-44 1 Wood, Nolan Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   1:16:40.11 

2 Lischke, Jonathan La Jolla, CA 43 SDSM 448Y-03384 1:24:32.57 

3 Woare, Matthew Seattle, WA 44 PSM 3683-00260 1:24:38.12 

4 Hohmann, Benjamin Duvall, WA 40 PSM 368D-035UF 1:33:17.43 

5 Lockhart, Walker Seattle, WA 44 UC36 368U-HQ30M 1:38:38.78 

6 Bennett, James Cambridge, MA 43 NEM 028B-0AVJZ 1:45:37.51 

7 Weissman, Paul Seattle, WA 42 UC36 3680-05PA4 1:49:06.89 

8 Bonds, Matthew Seattle,WA   OEVT   1:56:03.86 

9 Zakov, Daryl Mercer Island, WA 44 OEVT   2:12:27.06 

10 Nafikov, Rafael Seattle, WA 44 PSM 368U-09PY8 2:26:55.82 

M45-49 1 Nelson, Kirk Seattle, WA 48 PSM 3689-02KXZ 1:18:58.02 

2 Scott, John Seattle, WA 49 OEVT   1:26:30.49 

3 Welch, Tim Boise, ID 49 PSM 368P-02C9N 1:34:55.87 

4 Cousins, Niv Newcastle, WA 49 DBST 368H-09WMJ 1:41:10.81 

5 Svetz, Robert Seattle, WA 49 PSM 3686-087S8 1:44:11.72 

6 Galen, Ari Redmond, WA 48 OEVT   1:46:07.37 

7 Murphy, Judd Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   1:52:40.81 

8 D'Alessandro, Gianluca Issaquah, WA 49 UC36 368P-0AXX5 2:05:33.55 

  Crowley, Terrance Windsor, CA 47 WINE 388N-065HC DNS 

  Ruddell, Howie Port Angeles, WA 46 PSM 368C-07TG5 DNS 

  Watkins, Hugh Seattle, WA 47 PSM 368Z-02YD4 DNS 

M50-54 1 Nygren, Mats Woodinville, WA 52 PSM 3682-007EK 1:20:12.00 

2 Kays, David Redmond, WA 51 PSM 3688-02MWB 1:20:13.40 

3 Iyall, Andy Federal Way, WA 52 BWAQ 3680-088ZS 1:25:17.47 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS No Time 

M50-54 4 Ruiter, Steve Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   1:26:53.41 

5 Haas, Jonathan Seattle, WA 51 DBST 368K-025ES 1:29:15.66 

6 Hatton, Craig Seattle, WA 54 UC36 368H-09R0N 1:32:43.05 

7 Scrivner, Craig Ellensburg, WA 52 EWCM 3586-02KG5 1:33:34.53 

8 Meyer, Michael Evans, GA 53 OEVT   1:37:10.90 

9 Shapiro, Adam Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   1:43:57.05 

10 Souder, Christopher Milton, WA 52 BWAQ 368B-07738 2:10:49.12 

  Brooks, Matthew Seattle, WA 50 OEVT   DNS 

  Crowley, John Dallas, TX 52 DAMM 2682-02Y6A DNS 

  Gabriel, John Corvallis, OR 53 OREG 378R-026M3 DNS 

M55-59 1 Glezen, Paul Shoreline, WA 57 PSM 3688-02MJH 1:28:57.69 

2 McGhee, Paul Issaquah, WA 56 UC36 368T-03NG5 1:32:03.64 

3 Bartlett, Wade Seattle, WA 58 OEVT   1:37:55.88 

4 Cowley, Richard Gig Harbor, WA 58 UC36 3681-0AYY6 1:38:11.09 

5 Chappell, John Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   1:47:04.12 

6 Condotta, Robert Auburn, WA 55 BWAQ 3681-0AZWH 1:53:45.37 

7 Gipe, Dan Portland, OR 59 OREG 378J-061TS 1:58:33.38 

8 Frambes, Kirk Lake Forest Park, WA 59 PSM 3686-06P9A 1:59:37.00 

  Webster, Charlie Clyde Hill, WA 55 OEVT   DNS 

M60-64 1 Anderson, Frank Bellevue, WA 60 PSM 368R-09DE3 1:24:20.62 

2 Portelance, Doug Redmond, WA 60 PSM 3689-02KWX 1:27:28.78 

3 Schirmer, David Issaquah, WA 62 OEVT   1:28:28.21 

4 Durban, Lars Snohomish, WA 61 PSM 368E-02KNC 1:29:50.65 

5 Sinclaire, Aeron Seattle, WA 62 UC36 3681-0ABW6 1:31:41.82 

6 Ciliv, Sureyya Bellevue, WA 60 UC36 368C-WYF2X 2:21:07.04 

  Durban, Eric Maple Valley, WA 63 BWAQ 368V-02KPA DNS 

M65-69 1 Bell, Alan Carnation, WA 68 PSM 368T-02KU0 1:24:50.39 

2 Miller, Andy Kennewick, WA 65 TCAS 358X-04DDF 1:47:09.03 

3 Carlton, Brian Bothell, WA 68 PSM 368A-02KRU 1:48:30.97 

4 Burge, John Seattle, WA 68 PSM 368E-05YP5 2:17:14.17 

  Hansen, Ron Gig Harbor, WA 69 PSM 3680-02MF6 DNS 

M70-74 1 Peterson, Steve Poulsbo, WA 72 PSM 368Z-02KVC 1:47:50.13 
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Wetsuit Overall       

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

1 Dixon, Matthew Kailua Kona, HI 56 KONA 398W-01P3E M 1:13:24 

2 Dahl, David Seattle, WA 33 PSM 368E-093HF M 1:16:35 

3 Lang, Brendan Seattle, WA 36 UC36 368Z-077JK M 1:16:36 

4 Gravrock, Cam Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   M 1:16:37 

5 Axel, Bradford Seattle, WA 50 DBST 368Y-007ZC M 1:16:51 

6 McIntyre, Shannon Issaquah, WA 54 PSM 368V-MAGGY F 1:17:42 

7 Switzer, Trip Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   M 1:17:46 

8 Knowles, Taylor Seattle, WA 30 PSM 368A-0B5T3 M 1:17:51 

9 Grant, Anna Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   F 1:19:08 

10 Reid, William Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   M 1:19:21 

11 Pauole-Roth, Kainoa Sammamish, WA 52 UC36 3684-04F9C F 1:19:29 

12 Barmack, Courtney Los Angeles, CA 40 UCLA 338H-06US2 F 1:19:44 

13 Carver, Tim Seattle, WA 46 OEVT   M 1:20:00 

14 Sivertson, Rick Bothell, WA 50 OEVT   M 1:20:06 

15 Freeland, Neal Seattle, WA 48 PSM 368T-05UEG M 1:20:28 

16 McCurdy, Ian Bellingham, WA 33 PSM 3683-0B9FY M 1:20:43 

17 Horn, Sam Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   M 1:21:30 

18 DeNeen, Lindsey Boulder, CO 43 UC32 3280-0B5MG F 1:22:06 

19 Vickery, Buzz West Richland, WA 50 FMA 358K-0ABAH M 1:22:17 

20 Carroll, Maura Seattle, WA 41 OEVT   F 1:22:45 

21 Abel, Elizabeth Silverdale, WA 33 OEVT   F 1:22:52 

22 Tan, Tim Seattle, WA 27 DBST 368G-0B8PW M 1:23:13 

23 Jeffery, Shawn Seattle, WA 39 UC36 368G-002FC M 1:23:39 

24 Orton, Michael Seattle, WA 35 PSM 368B-0998X M 1:23:50 

25 Farinas, Jennifer Clyde Hill, WA 46 PSM 368H-04F5A F 1:23:59 

26 Flaat, Ingrid Redmond, WA 48 OEVT   F 1:24:32 

27 Makhlouf, Ahmed Seattle, WA 29 DBST 368R-0B8FD M 1:24:48 

28 Cadena, Lyset Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   F 1:25:04 

29 Sherman, Paul Seattle, WA 55 PSM 368V-02M7C M 1:25:43 

30 Perlovsky, Daniel Seattle, WA 23 PSM 368R-0B401 M 1:25:47 

31 Mayfield, Susan Seattle, WA 49 OEVT   F 1:26:04 

32 Urry, Amelia Seattle, WA 27 DBST 368Z-0AYN5 F 1:26:05 

33 Russo, Ross Seattle, WA 41 OEVT   M 1:26:06 

34 Troupe, Curtis Seattle, WA 61 OEVT   M 1:26:47 

35 Zeaiter, Janet Seattle, WA 33 DBST 3682-09UA5 F 1:28:11 
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Wetsuit Overall       

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

36 Upsall, Sarah Bainbridge Island, WA 41 PSM 368V-0ASW4 F 1:28:20 

37 Fullen, Warren Kent, WA 59 BWAQ 368K-0ASPR M 1:28:26 

38 Dailey, Jennifer Seattle, WA 47 PSM 3683-07ARG F 1:28:48 

39 Couch, Matthew Seattle, WA 45 PSM 368C-0825H M 1:28:51 

40 Koppelberger, Tamara Rochester, WA 46 PSM 368P-09UES F 1:28:53 

41 Urquhart, Scott Edmonds, WA 47 UC36 3686-07733 M 1:29:55 

42 Florsheim, Alan Bellevue, WA 52 OEVT   M 1:31:19 

43 Esipov, Andrey Kenmore, WA 31 OEVT   M 1:32:40 

44 Conway, John Seattle, WA 29 DBST 368Z-0A9RV M 1:33:00 

45 Freeborn, Stephen Federal Way, WA 63 BWAQ 368A-02KVE M 1:33:00 

46 Collas, Jose Seattle, WA 53 PSM 368M-05U9H M 1:33:08 

47 MCGovern, Paul Lynnwood, WA 53 OEVT   M 1:33:22 

48 Prieve, John Lake Forest Park, WA 53 OEVT   M 1:33:27 

49 Magin, James Shoreline, WA 61 PSM 368B-04942 M 1:33:55 

50 Timmons, Jack Seattle, WA 58 DBST 368H-06S2H M 1:34:26 

51 Albright, Jon Fort Wayne, IN 42 FWYS 1684-0B13P M 1:35:02 

52 Horn, Michael Friday Harbor, WA 42 OEVT   M 1:35:10 

53 Acuff, Jan Seattle, WA 63 PSM 3682-02KWP F 1:35:47 

54 Clauson, Fiona Kenmore, WA 53 PSM 368E-0ACRB F 1:36:16 

55 Fancher, Jeff Olympia, WA 52 OEVT   M 1:36:39 

56 Rody, Sean Burien, WA 51 PSM 368Y-04F5D M 1:36:40 

57 Engelhardt, Carl Seattle, WA 65 PSM 368F-05JAN M 1:36:45 

58 Beckman, Kim Manhattan Beach,, CA 31 SCAQ 338A-02N8S F 1:36:51 

59 Ewing, Michael Seattle, WA 39 OEVT   M 1:38:20 

60 Ursino, Rocky Bellevue, WA 49 OEVT   M 1:38:51 

61 Delplain, Shawn Port Angeles, WA 48 PSM 368R-088ME M 1:38:54 

62 Kraus, Eric Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   M 1:38:58 

63 Todd, Rachel Woodinville, WA 40 OEVT   F 1:39:52 

64 Sipher, Bridget Olympia, WA 45 PSM 368A-00455 F 1:40:26 

65 Hicks, Rogsr Portland, OR 60 OREG 378D-0B53B M 1:40:39 

66 Diefendorf, Rod Seattle, WA 48 OEVT   M 1:40:44 

67 Adamson, Rebecca Sammamish, WA 44 UC36 368R-08A2A F 1:41:01 

68 Brogan, Thomas Seattle, WA 60 OEVT   M 1:41:10 

69 Sweeney, Sheldon Maple Valley, WA 56 UC36 3680-0089R M 1:41:27 

70 Mueller, Kaspar Seattle, WA 36 DBST 368A-32CMA M 1:41:31 
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Place Name City, State Age Club USMS # Sex Time 

71 Hayes, Cathy Bellevue, WA 47 OEVT   F 1:41:49 

72 Makepeace, John Blaine, WA 58 OEVT   M 1:42:19 

73 Carlson, Jennifer Tumwater, WA 39 RMST 1082-0230X F 1:42:29 

74 Hopkins, Stan Kirkland, WA 54 OEVT   M 1:43:01 

75 Swinburne, Nora Portland, OR 37 OEVT   F 1:43:19 

76 Wolfe, Nicholas Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   M 1:43:43 

77 Lacrampe, Marc Mercer Island, WA 56 PSM 368T-05SYN M 1:43:46 

78 Meluskey, Michael Seattle, WA 56 PSM 368V-06J3Z M 1:43:48 

79 Bertrand, Angela Seattle, WA 31 PSM 3683-0B2RX F 1:43:49 

80 Saleh, Mahmoud Bothell, WA 42 OEVT   M 1:44:03 

81 Hooks, Maggie Seattle, WA 53 PSM 368E-0B3AU F 1:44:23 

82 Rowley, Craig Puyallup, WA 54 OEVT   M 1:44:25 

83 Makela, Ray Redmond, WA 54 OEVT   M 1:44:38 

84 Eleveld, Robert Seattle, WA 51 OEVT   M 1:44:38 

85 Scheiner, Rachel Seattle, WA 50 OEVT   F 1:45:17 

86 Amon, Elizabeth Seattle, WA 50 OEVT   F 1:45:25 

87 Wolf, Karen Seattle, WA 62 PSM 368B-02KUD F 1:45:29 

88 Verbon, Mathew Burien, WA 53 OEVT   M 1:45:30 

89 Roberts, Katelyn Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   F 1:45:30 

90 Price, Nancy Medina, WA 61 PSM 3687-02KU9 F 1:45:32 

91 Burdo, Melinda Kirkland, WA 52 OEVT   F 1:45:38 

92 Carlisle, Patrick Chandler, AZ 32 AZOW 488Z-06TD6 M 1:45:38 

93 van Honschooten, Andre Bellevue, WA 40 OEVT   M 1:45:54 

94 Heinrich, Jason Spokane, WA 36 OEVT   M 1:46:16 

95 Goldberg, Michael Seattle, WA 27 UC36 368E-0A5DU M 1:47:19 

96 Hoffman, Richard Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   M 1:47:59 

97 Guerrero, Bridget Edmonds, WA 50 PSM 368U-0AF6T F 1:48:59 

98 Richardson, Lisa Seattle, WA 44 OEVT   F 1:49:02 

99 O'Brien, Anne Anchorage, AK 48 AKMS 5689-01PB5 F 1:49:29 

100 Martin, Pauline Vancouver, BC 51 OEVT   F 1:49:41 

101 Kerr, Nicholas Seattle, WA 47 PSM 368T-02N6X M 1:49:44 

102 Dolan, Nicole Seattle, WA 30 UC36 368M-0AMF3 F 1:50:11 

103 Vonrosenstiel, Liza Flagstaff, AZ 64 ARIZ 488W-02MPK F 1:50:52 

104 Glupker, Katie Ann Arbor, MI 35 MICH 198N-0B6CK F 1:51:05 

105 Friedland, Wendy Seattle, WA 61 PSM 368Z-036VU F 1:51:12 
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106 Istok, Jonathan Corvallis, OR 63 OREG 378G-026XK M 1:51:44 

107 Huang, Janice Bainbridge Island, WA 39 PSM 368C-0AD4R F 1:51:49 

108 Sorrentino, Jeff Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   M 1:52:12 

109 D'Andrea, Britt Kirkland, WA 49 OEVT   F 1:52:31 

110 Schwaegler, Jack Seattle, WA 56 DBST 368Z-07V2H M 1:52:34 

111 Marion, Laura Pasadena, CA 51 OEVT   F 1:52:47 

112 Tuttle, Windy Silverdale, WA 46 UC36 368M-0A7XE F 1:53:35 

113 Prins, Melanie Seattle, WA 37 DBST 368W-0B8ER F 1:53:55 

114 Mccarty, Kevin Seattle, WA 62 OEVT   M 1:54:35 

115 Goodman, Kennard Bainbridge Island, WA 64 PSM 3681-02NBK M 1:54:50 

116 Rigby, Brant Kirkland, WA 53 UC36 3689-0AXVB M 1:54:52 

117 Sharp, Alan Bellevue, WA 48 DBST 368V-08251 M 1:55:05 

118 Radman, Monique Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   F 1:55:19 

119 Nyweide, Jack Wilmette, IL 71 OEVT   M 1:55:25 

120 Ellsworth, Michael Olympia, WA 39 OEVT   M 1:55:47 

121 Stahlke, Paul Lake Stevens, WA 49 OEVT   M 1:55:52 

122 Kent, Peggy Mercer Island, WA 66 PSM 368K-06NPP F 1:56:14 

123 Makepeace, Dee Blaine, WA 54 OEVT   F 1:56:15 

124 Hill, Mark Seattle, WA 55 OEVT   M 1:56:33 

125 Doblar, Randy Redmond, WA 65 OEVT   M 1:58:17 

126 Thatte, Arita Redmond, WA 31 DBST 3680-0B566 F 1:58:21 

127 Hykes, Beth Mercer Island, WA 46 PSM 368J-098JK F 1:58:23 

128 Hansen, Tina Vancouver, BC 52 OEVT   F 1:58:24 

129 Hill, Andy Mercer Island, WA 53 PSM 368G-067R6 M 1:58:40 

130 Bonds, Matthew Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   M 1:59:04 

131 Shugart, Theresa Seattle, WA 51 PSM 368B-09PAM F 1:59:08 

132 Pratt, Donald Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   M 1:59:09 

133 Barker, Brian Seattle, WA 36 PSM 368N-0B46U M 1:59:16 

134 Hunt, Andrea Bainbridge Island, WA 70 PSM 368J-0365H F 1:59:39 

135 Lamperti, Thomas Mercer Island, WA 44 OEVT   M 2:02:23 

136 Pelton, Robin Silverdale, WA 57 OEVT   F 2:02:24 

137 Bermudez, Hernando Bellevue, WA 34 OEVT   M 2:02:59 

138 Shulman, Ellyce Seattle, WA 41 PSM 368K-09N5S F 2:03:45 

139 Burger, Heather Bainbridge Island, WA 57 PSM 3684-04FKR F 2:04:27 

140 Paniel, Christina Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   F 2:04:28 
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141 Nelson, Tim Des Moines, WA 58 BWAQ 368Y-09A3R M 2:04:39 

142 Curran, Susan Seattle, WA 42 UC36 3686-0AWNM F 2:05:40 

143 Johnson, Catherine Seattle, WA 42 UC36 3683-0AEDP F 2:06:32 

144 Lee, Tao Min Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   M 2:07:51 

145 Wellock, Kimbra Seattle, WA 41 BWAQ 368J-07C2C F 2:07:53 

146 Puttkammer, Nancy Seattle, WA 51 OEVT   F 2:07:56 

147 Trudel, Stephanie Seattle, WA 38 PSM 368S-0661B F 2:08:58 

148 Hu, Addison Seattle, WA 23 OEVT   M 2:09:26 

149 Johnson, Robin Seattle, WA 53 PSM 368K-094TC F 2:09:31 

150 Daly, Declan Seattle, WA 24 BWAQ 368R-64I9C M 2:10:50 

151 Rajesh, Liese Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   F 2:11:01 

152 Miles, Chad Seattle, WA 36 UC36 368F-XCN6B M 2:11:18 

153 Guo, Dahai Sammamish, WA 41 OEVT   M 2:12:08 

154 Dubey, Jessica Bainbridge Island, WA 55 PSM 368V-0843E F 2:12:34 

155 Brooks, Kathleen Seattle, WA 35 DBST 368C-06UN6 F 2:14:37 

156 Hewitt, Carolyn Seattle, WA 66 PSM 368D-06ESP F 2:15:15 

157 Mackey, Christine Vancouver, BC 40 OEVT   F 2:15:40 

158 Klettke, Barry Vancouver, WA 61 UC36 368H-0Z28N M 2:16:53 

159 Schneider, Janet Bellevue, WA 45 UC36 3685-076R7 F 2:17:08 

160 Liu, Bin Bellevue, WA 53 OEVT   M 2:19:01 

161 Bildhauer, Juliann Seattle, WA 48 DBST 368J-0B56C F 2:20:54 

162 Ahrens, Emily Seattle, WA 31 PSM 368A-0B8G8 F 2:21:31 

163 Flynn, Deborah Bainbridge Island, WA 58 PSM 368W-05V7P F 2:22:28 

164 Kvam, Michele Kirkland, WA 45 OEVT   F 2:22:35 

165 Schoenfeld, Mitchel Fall City, WA 65 PSM 368A-0923F M 2:22:44 

166 Gottlieb, Marilynn Bainbridge Island, WA 62 PSM 368R-02KMD F 2:31:03 
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F18-24 1 Partsch, Chloe Silverdale, WA 18 OEVT   DNS 

F25-29 1 Urry, Amelia Seattle, WA 27 DBST 368Z-0AYN5 1:26:04.04 

  Notman, Jessica Seattle, WA 29 OEVT   DNS 

F30-34 1 Grant, Anna Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   1:19:06.80 

2 Abel, Elizabeth Silverdale, WA 33 OEVT   1:22:50.71 

3 Zeaiter, Janet Seattle, WA 33 DBST 3682-09UA5 1:28:09.61 

4 Beckman, Kim Manhattan Beach,, CA 31 SCAQ 338A-02N8S 1:36:49.05 

5 Bertrand, Angela Seattle, WA 31 PSM 3683-0B2RX 1:43:48.45 

6 Roberts, Katelyn Seattle, WA 31 OEVT   1:45:29.28 

7 Dolan, Nicole Seattle, WA 30 UC36 368M-0AMF3 1:50:09.51 

8 Thatte, Arita Redmond, WA 31 DBST 3680-0B566 1:58:19.98 

9 Ahrens, Emily Seattle, WA 31 PSM 368A-0B8G8 2:21:29.51 

  Erway, Chelsey Seattle, WA 30 DBST 368V-0B871 DNS 

F35-39 1 Cadena, Lyset Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   1:25:02.53 

2 Carlson, Jennifer Tumwater, WA 39 RMST 1082-0230X 1:30:58.13 

3 Swinburne, Nora Portland, OR 37 OEVT   1:43:17.54 

4 Glupker, Katie Ann Arbor, MI 35 MICH 198N-0B6CK 1:51:04.22 

5 Huang, Janice Bainbridge Island, WA 39 PSM 368C-0AD4R 1:51:47.63 

6 Prins, Melanie Seattle, WA 37 DBST 368W-0B8ER 1:53:53.71 

7 Trudel, Stephanie Seattle, WA 38 PSM 368S-0661B 2:08:56.50 

8 Brooks, Kathleen Seattle, WA 35 DBST 368C-06UN6 2:14:35.79 

  Farber, Alyssa Seattle, WA 39 OEVT   DNS 

  Renkin, Caroline Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   DNS 

  Wetzler, Kari Bainbridge Island, WA 38 PSM 368F-07GM3 DNS 

F40-44 1 Barmack, Courtney Los Angeles, CA 40 UCLA 338H-06US2 1:19:42.79 

2 DeNeen, Lindsey Boulder, CO 43 UC32 3280-0B5MG 1:22:04.73 

3 Carroll, Maura Seattle, WA 41 OEVT   1:22:43.73 

4 Upsall, Sarah Bainbridge Island, WA 41 PSM 368V-0ASW4 1:28:18.85 

5 Todd, Rachel Woodinville, WA 40 OEVT   1:39:50.99 

6 Adamson, Rebecca Sammamish, WA 44 UC36 368R-08A2A 1:41:00.40 

7 Richardson, Lisa Seattle, WA 44 OEVT   1:49:00.96 

8 Radman, Monique Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   1:55:18.45 

9 Shulman, Ellyce Seattle, WA 41 PSM 368K-09N5S 2:03:44.22 

10 Paniel, Christina Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   2:04:26.87 
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F40-44 11 Curran, Susan Seattle, WA 42 UC36 3686-0AWNM 2:05:38.56 

12 Johnson, Catherine Seattle, WA 42 UC36 3683-0AEDP 2:06:31.29 

13 Wellock, Kimbra Seattle, WA 41 BWAQ 368J-07C2C 2:07:52.26 

14 Mackey, Christine Vancouver, BC 40 OEVT   2:15:38.55 

  Childers, Meredith Bainbridge Island, WA 44 PSM 3681-09TZT DNS 

  Chung, May Lee Kirkland, WA 42 UC36 3683-077T6 DNS 

F45-49 1 Farinas, Jennifer Clyde Hill, WA 46 PSM 368H-04F5A 1:23:57.75 

2 Flaat, Ingrid Redmond, WA 48 OEVT   1:24:31.15 

3 Mayfield, Susan Seattle, WA 49 OEVT   1:26:02.59 

4 Dailey, Jennifer Seattle, WA 47 PSM 3683-07ARG 1:28:46.54 

5 Koppelberger, Tamara Rochester, WA 46 PSM 368P-09UES 1:28:52.46 

6 Sipher, Bridget Olympia, WA 45 PSM 368A-00455 1:40:25.25 

7 Hayes, Cathy Bellevue, WA 47 OEVT   1:41:48.16 

8 O'Brien, Anne Anchorage, AK 48 AKMS 5689-01PB5 1:49:27.07 

9 D'Andrea, Britt Kirkland, WA 49 OEVT   1:52:29.05 

10 Tuttle, Windy Silverdale, WA 46 UC36 368M-0A7XE 1:53:33.61 

11 Hykes, Beth Mercer Island, WA 46 PSM 368J-098JK 1:58:21.97 

12 Noffke, Wendy Puyallup, WA 45 BWAQ 368X-07NRX 2:12:26.87 

13 Schneider, Janet Bellevue, WA 45 UC36 3685-076R7 2:17:06.73 

14 Bildhauer, Juliann Seattle, WA 48 DBST 368J-0B56C 2:20:52.68 

15 Kvam, Michele Kirkland, WA 45 OEVT   2:22:33.99 

  Beirne, Katherine Port Angeles, WA 49 PSM 3685-084E1 DNS 

  Lamperti, Katharine Mercer Island, WA 47 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54 1 McIntyre, Shannon Issaquah, WA 54 PSM 368V-MAGGY 1:17:41.36 

2 Pauole-Roth, Kainoa Sammamish, WA 52 UC36 3684-04F9C 1:19:28.26 

3 Clauson, Fiona Kenmore, WA 53 PSM 368E-0ACRB 1:36:14.97 

4 Hooks, Maggie Seattle, WA 53 PSM 368E-0B3AU 1:44:23.00 

5 Scheiner, Rachel Seattle, WA 50 OEVT   1:45:16.34 

6 Amon, Elizabeth Seattle, WA 50 OEVT   1:45:24.14 

7 Burdo, Melinda Kirkland, WA 52 OEVT   1:45:36.07 

8 Guerrero, Bridget Edmonds, WA 50 PSM 368U-0AF6T 1:48:57.93 

9 Martin, Pauline Vancouver, BC 51 OEVT   1:49:40.17 

10 Marion, Laura Pasadena, CA 51 OEVT   1:52:45.53 

11 Makepeace, Dee Blaine, WA 54 OEVT   1:56:13.92 
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F50-54 12 Hansen, Tina Vancouver, BC 52 OEVT   1:58:22.67 

13 Shugart, Theresa Seattle, WA 51 PSM 368B-09PAM 1:59:06.80 

14 Puttkammer, Nancy Seattle, WA 51 OEVT   2:07:54.89 

15 Johnson, Robin Seattle, WA 53 PSM 368K-094TC 2:09:30.45 

F55-59 1 Pelton, Robin Silverdale, WA 57 OEVT   2:02:23.31 

2 Burger, Heather Bainbridge Island, WA 57 PSM 3684-04FKR 2:04:25.52 

3 Rajesh, Liese Seattle, WA 56 OEVT   2:11:00.27 

4 Dubey, Jessica Bainbridge Island, WA 55 PSM 368V-0843E 2:12:33.30 

5 Flynn, Deborah Bainbridge Island, WA 58 PSM 368W-05V7P 2:22:26.65 

  Cramer, Theiline W Seattle, WA 59 UC36 368T-SL9GP DNS 

  Roberg, Kathy Scottsdale, AZ 57 OEVT   DNS 

F60-64 1 Acuff, Jan Seattle, WA 63 PSM 3682-02KWP 1:35:46.38 

2 Wolf, Karen Seattle, WA 62 PSM 368B-02KUD 1:45:27.50 

3 Price, Nancy Medina, WA 61 PSM 3687-02KU9 1:45:30.58 

4 Vonrosenstiel, Liza Flagstaff, AZ 64 ARIZ 488W-02MPK 1:50:50.65 

5 Friedland, Wendy Seattle, WA 61 PSM 368Z-036VU 1:51:11.01 

6 Gottlieb, Marilynn Bainbridge Island, WA 62 PSM 368R-02KMD 2:31:01.99 

  Hockett, Alyson Coupeville, WA 62 UC36 368S-06R5Y DNS 

  Miao, Lee-Lee Seattle, WA 62 PSM 368D-08BK6 DNS 

F65-69 1 Kent, Peggy Mercer Island, WA 66 PSM 368K-06NPP 1:56:12.73 

2 Hewitt, Carolyn Seattle, WA 66 PSM 368D-06ESP 2:15:14.12 

F70-74 1 Hunt, Andrea Bainbridge Island, WA 70 PSM 368J-0365H 1:59:37.87 

M18-24 1 Perlovsky, Daniel Seattle, WA 23 PSM 368R-0B401 1:25:45.05 

2 Hu, Addison Seattle, WA 23 OEVT   2:09:24.97 

3 Daly, Declan Seattle, WA 24 BWAQ 368R-64I9C 2:10:49.39 

M25-29 1 Tan, Tim Seattle, WA 27 DBST 368G-0B8PW 1:23:12.21 

2 Makhlouf, Ahmed Seattle, WA 29 DBST 368R-0B8FD 1:24:47.21 

3 Conway, John Seattle, WA 29 DBST 368Z-0A9RV 1:32:58.64 

4 Goldberg, Michael Seattle, WA 27 UC36 368E-0A5DU 1:47:18.19 

5 Carter, Nicholas Seattle, WA 25 DBST 368N-0AWT4 1:56:10.31 

  Pyell, Steven Issaquah, WA 29 BWAQ 3684-WV62C DNS 

M30-34 1 Dahl, David Seattle, WA 33 PSM 368E-093HF 1:16:34.36 

2 Knowles, Taylor Seattle, WA 30 PSM 368A-0B5T3 1:17:49.86 

3 McCurdy, Ian Bellingham, WA 33 PSM 3683-0B9FY 1:20:42.30 
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M30-34 4 Horn, Sam Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   1:21:29.39 

5 Esipov, Andrey Kenmore, WA 31 OEVT   1:32:38.73 

6 Wolfe, Nicholas Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   1:43:41.84 

7 Carlisle, Patrick Chandler, AZ 32 AZOW 488Z-06TD6 1:45:37.33 

8 Bermudez, Hernando Bellevue, WA 34 OEVT   2:02:57.58 

  Emery, Cody Seattle, WA 34 OEVT   DNS 

  Hagenlock, Nick Denver, CO 31 OEVT   DNS 

M35-39 1 Lang, Brendan Seattle, WA 36 UC36 368Z-077JK 1:16:35.03 

2 Reid, William Seattle, WA 36 OEVT   1:19:20.11 

3 Jeffery, Shawn Seattle, WA 39 UC36 368G-002FC 1:23:37.77 

4 Orton, Michael Seattle, WA 35 PSM 368B-0998X 1:23:48.92 

5 Ewing, Michael Seattle, WA 39 OEVT   1:38:20.00 

6 Mueller, Kaspar Seattle, WA 36 DBST 368A-32CMA 1:41:29.90 

7 Heinrich, Jason Spokane, WA 36 OEVT   1:46:14.58 

8 Ellsworth, Michael Olympia, WA 39 OEVT   1:55:46.27 

9 Pratt, Donald Seattle, WA 35 OEVT   1:59:09.00 

10 Barker, Brian Seattle, WA 36 PSM 368N-0B46U 1:59:14.55 

11 Miles, Chad Seattle, WA 36 UC36 368F-XCN6B 2:11:17.03 

  Anderton, Edward Seattle, WA 36 PSM 368G-0A5B1 DNS 

  Elkadri, Mohamed Frisco, TX 39 OEVT   DNS 

  Shroff, Amar Kirkland, WA 36 OEVT   DNS 

M40-44 1 Gravrock, Cam Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   1:16:36.13 

2 Russo, Ross Seattle, WA 41 OEVT   1:26:06.00 

3 Albright, Jon Fort Wayne, IN 42 FWYS 1684-0B13P 1:35:02.00 

4 Horn, Michael Friday Harbor, WA 42 OEVT   1:35:08.81 

5 Saleh, Mahmoud Bothell, WA 42 OEVT   1:44:02.19 

6 
van Honschooten, 
Andre Bellevue, WA 40 OEVT   1:45:52.74 

7 Bonds, Matthew Seattle, WA 42 OEVT   1:59:03.45 

8 Lamperti, Thomas Mercer Island, WA 44 OEVT   2:02:21.69 

9 Lee, Tao Min Seattle, WA 43 OEVT   2:07:50.24 

10 GUO, DAHAI Sammamish, WA       2:12:07.23 

  Graves, Benjamin Seattle, WA 40 OEVT   DNS 

  Parada, Andres Seattle, WA 42 PSM 368K-06YUJ DNS 
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M45-49 1 Carver, Tim Seattle, WA 46 OEVT   1:19:58.51 

2 Freeland, Neal Seattle, WA 48 PSM 368T-05UEG 1:20:27.29 

3 Couch, Matthew Seattle, WA 45 PSM 368C-0825H 1:28:49.06 

4 Urquhart, Scott Edmonds, WA 47 UC36 3686-07733 1:29:54.33 

5 Ursino, Rocky Bellevue, WA 49 OEVT   1:38:50.34 

6 Delplain, Shawn Port Angeles, WA 48 PSM 368R-088ME 1:38:53.28 

7 Diefendorf, Rod Seattle, WA 48 OEVT   1:40:42.95 

8 Hoffman, Richard Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   1:47:58.41 

9 Kerr, Nicholas Seattle, WA 47 PSM 368T-02N6X 1:49:43.19 

10 Sorrentino, Jeff Seattle, WA 47 OEVT   1:52:10.73 

11 Sharp, Alan Bellevue, WA 48 DBST 368V-08251 1:55:04.13 

12 Stahlke, Paul Lake Stevens, WA 49 OEVT   1:55:50.85 

  Crose, Jack Shoreline, WA 46 OEVT   DNS 

  Jacobson, Scottland Seattle, WA 49 PSM 368J-09AAU DNS 

M50-54 1 Axel, Bradford Seattle, WA 50 DBST 368Y-007ZC 1:16:50.34 

2 Switzer, Trip Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   1:17:45.33 

3 Sivertson, Rick Bothell, WA 50 OEVT   1:20:04.83 

4 Vickery, Buzz West Richland, WA 50 FMA 358K-0ABAH 1:22:15.60 

5 Florsheim, Alan Bellevue, WA 52 OEVT   1:31:17.61 

6 Collas, Jose Seattle, WA 53 PSM 368M-05U9H 1:33:06.54 

7 MCGovern, Paul Lynnwood, WA 53 OEVT   1:33:21.40 

8 Prieve, John Lake Forest Park, WA 53 OEVT   1:33:26.29 

9 Fancher, Jeff Olympia, WA 52 OEVT   1:36:37.93 

10 Rody, Sean Burien, WA 51 PSM 368Y-04F5D 1:36:38.65 

11 Kraus, Eric Seattle, WA 54 OEVT   1:38:56.77 

12 Hopkins, Stan Kirkland, WA 54 OEVT   1:42:59.59 

13 Rowley, Craig Puyallup, WA 54 OEVT   1:44:23.72 

14 Makela, Ray Redmond, WA 54 OEVT   1:44:36.68 

15 Eleveld, Robert Seattle, WA 51 OEVT   1:44:36.76 

16 Verbon, Mathew Burien, WA 53 OEVT   1:45:28.97 

17 Rigby, Brant Kirkland, WA 53 UC36 3689-0AXVB 1:54:51.35 

18 Hill, Andy Mercer Island, WA 53 PSM 368G-067R6 1:58:38.96 

19 Liu, Bin Bellevue, WA 53 OEVT   2:19:00.40 

  Haberkorn, William Seattle, WA 53 OEVT   DNS 
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M50-54   Hansen, Mike Redmond, WA 51 OEVT   DNS 

  Mclaughlin, Kevin Seattle, WA 50 OEVT   DNS 

  Seaver, David Seattle, WA 50 OEVT   DNS 

  Muller, Fredrick Seattle, WA 51 OEVT   DNS 

M55-59 1 Dixon, Matthew Kailua Kona, HI 56 KONA 398W-01P3E 1:13:22.63 

2 Sherman, Paul Seattle, WA 55 PSM 368V-02M7C 1:25:42.43 

3 Fullen, Warren Kent, WA 59 BWAQ 368K-0ASPR 1:28:25.19 

4 Timmons, Jack Seattle, WA 58 DBST 368H-06S2H 1:34:24.53 

5 Sweeney, Sheldon Maple Valley, WA 56 UC36 3680-0089R 1:41:26.41 

6 Makepeace, John Blaine, WA 58 OEVT   1:42:18.37 

7 Lacrampe, Marc Mercer Island, WA 56 PSM 368T-05SYN 1:43:45.19 

8 Meluskey, Michael Seattle, WA 56 PSM 368V-06J3Z 1:43:46.56 

9 Schwaegler, Jack Seattle, WA 56 DBST 368Z-07V2H 1:52:33.42 

10 Hill, Mark Seattle, WA 55 OEVT   1:56:32.27 

11 Nelson, Tim Des Moines, WA 58 BWAQ 368Y-09A3R 2:04:37.80 

  Brolley, Wolf Seattle, WA 58 OEVT   DNS 

  Farrell, Thomas Seattle, WA 59 DBST 3684-02MVP DNS 

  Lewis, Preston Spokane, WA 55 STRG 358R-0B63U DNS 

  Praeger, Wade Kirkland, WA 56 PSM 368X-02KH4 DNS 

  Severns, Chris Issaquah, WA 57 DBST 3682-0726P DNS 

  Wilkes, Dave Fall City, WA 59 OEVT   DNS 

M60-64 1 Troupe, Curtis Seattle, WA 61 OEVT   1:26:46.32 

2 Freeborn, Stephen Federal Way, WA 63 BWAQ 368A-02KVE 1:32:59.27 

3 Magin, James Shoreline, WA 61 PSM 368B-04942 1:33:53.51 

4 Hicks, Rogsr Portland, OR 60 OREG 378D-0B53B 1:40:37.86 

5 Brogan, Thomas Seattle, WA 60 OEVT   1:41:08.86 

6 Istok, Jonathan Corvallis, OR 63 OREG 378G-026XK 1:51:42.82 

7 Mccarty, Kevin Seattle, WA 62 OEVT   1:54:33.62 

8 Goodman, Kennard Bainbridge Island, WA 64 PSM 3681-02NBK 1:54:48.54 

9 Klettke, Barry Vancouver, WA 61 UC36 368H-0Z28N 2:16:52.01 

  Boleda, Orlando Bainbridge Island, WA 63 PSM 368T-02M4W DNS 

  Crouch, Bradley Coupeville, WA 63 OEVT   DNS 

  Remund, Pierre Vancouver, BC 60 OEVT   DNS 

  Sole, Frank Scottsdale, AZ 63 UC48 4888-3Y4LB DNS 



2018 Fat Salmon Results 
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Wetsuit by Age Group      

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Club USMS No Time 

M65-69 1 Engelhardt, Carl Seattle, WA 65 PSM 368F-05JAN 1:36:44.29 

2 Doblar, Randy Redmond, WA 65 OEVT   1:58:16.38 

3 Schoenfeld, Mitchel Fall City, WA 65 PSM 368A-0923F 2:22:42.52 

M70-74 1 Nyweide, Jack Wilmette, IL 71 OEVT   1:55:23.96 

M75-79   McClure, Robert Mercer Island, WA 75 OEVT   DNS 

 


